
King's College (0-6) -vs- Marywood (5-3)
3/23/2022 at Scranton, Pa. (Pacer Field)

 
 

 
 
King's College Goals: Brendan Gambino (2); Ryan Barnes (1); Ben Spencer (1) 
Assists: Gabe Vansuch (1) 
 
Marywood Goals: John Scibello (5); Dalton Metzger (2); Ben Mustakos (2); Dillon Kane (1); Aiden Kilkenny (1); Zach Saneman (1) 
Assists: John Scibello (1); Ben Mustakos (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pacer Field
Penalties: Jon Wiedow 1st/01:56; John Shaffer 1st/00:51; Luke Babilon 3rd/09:19; Cam Hallett 3rd/05:41; Matt Manna 4th/05:10
Officials: Mwood Sports Info.

Date: 3/23/2022
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
King's College 2 0 2 0 4
Marywood 6 1 2 3 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
King's College 8 11 11 3 33
Marywood 14 10 7 14 45

Shots On Goal
King's College 7 4 6 2 19
Marywood 8 5 4 7 24

Saves
King's College 2 4 2 4 12
Marywood 5 4 4 2 15

Turnovers
King's College 3 7 3 5 18
Marywood 4 3 6 5 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
King's College 4-5 6-7 5-5 6-6 21-23
Marywood 2-4 7-9 4-5 7-7 20-25

Ground Balls
King's College 9 10 3 10 32
Marywood 11 8 8 15 42

Face Offs
King's College 2 1 2 1 6
Marywood 7 0 3 3 13

Extra Man Opportunities
King's College 0 0 1 1 0-2
Marywood 2 0 1 0 1-3



King's College 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 2 Jackson Campbell 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
A 6 Jake Cierech 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 - -

D 7 Jon Wiedow 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
M 10 Matt Dellapi 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4-15 -

D 15 John Shaffer 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00
D 23 Aaron Olsovsky 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
A 30 Brendan Gambino 2 0 2 8 1 3 0 - -
M 40 Alex Tristan 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 - -
A 41 Gabe Vansuch 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
D 42 Nick Anderson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

3 Ryan Barnes 1 0 1 3 2 2 2 - -
4 Brent Cassium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Matt Kimberlin 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
8 Ryan Dolphin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Nick Kaylani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Jack Wall 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
13 Geno Casciello 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4 -
22 Evan Azary 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Junior Ardilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Alec Martin 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 - -
33 Andrew Trainer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
35 Ben Spencer 1 0 1 9 4 3 2 - -

39 Luke Babilon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30

Totals 4 1 5 33 32 18 10 6-19
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Jackson Campbell 60:00 12 12 L



Marywood 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 1 Connor Reed 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
D 2 Thomas Carroll 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
A 4 John Scibello 5 1 6 9 1 1 0 - -
M 5 Tyler Wren 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 7 Seth Croll 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 - -

D 16 Cam Hallett 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
M 17 Nick Ericson 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 13-19 -
D 23 Matt Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 44 Dalton Metzger 2 0 2 7 4 3 0 - -

3 Logan Sanders 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 Dillon Kane 1 0 1 3 4 0 2 - -
11 Aiden Kilkenny 1 0 1 10 2 0 0 - -
15 Zach Saneman 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - -

22 Matt Manna 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
27 Kieran Scanlan 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 - -
45 Ben Mustakos 2 1 3 7 3 2 1 - -
55 Harrison Miccio 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 12 2 14 45 42 18 9 13-19
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Connor Reed 60:00 4 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By KCMLAX MUML
1st 13:18 Ben Spencer Gabe Vansuch 1 0
1st 12:20 Ryan Barnes Unassisted 2 0
1st 12:06 John Scibello Unassisted 2 1
1st 08:51 Ben Mustakos Unassisted 2 2
1st 05:11 John Scibello Unassisted 2 3
1st 04:30 Dalton Metzger Unassisted 2 4
1st 04:06 Ben Mustakos Unassisted 2 5
1st 01:12 John Scibello (UP) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 14:01 Dalton Metzger Ben Mustakos 2 7
3rd 13:02 Brendan Gambino Unassisted 3 7
3rd 07:20 Zach Saneman John Scibello 3 8
3rd 03:03 Aiden Kilkenny Unassisted 3 9
3rd 02:32 Brendan Gambino Unassisted 4 9
4th 13:05 John Scibello Unassisted 4 10
4th 10:24 John Scibello Unassisted 4 11
4th 07:27 Dillon Kane Unassisted 4 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:56 KCMLAX Jon Wiedow 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 00:51 KCMLAX John Shaffer 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 09:19 KCMLAX Luke Babilon 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:41 MUML Cam Hallett 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 05:10 MUML Matt Manna 00:30 OFFSIDE


